## Government of Himachal Pradesh Irrigation & Public Health Department

No.IPH(A)2(B)5-72/2008

Dated: 2nd 2017

## NOTIFICATION

In partial modification of this Department's order of even number dated 25.4.2017, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the adjustment/transfer of the following Assistant Engineers, with immediate effect, in the public interest:-

Sr. No.	Name of Assistant Engineer	From	То
1	Shri Praveen Gupta	Under order of transfer from IPH Sub Division, Sundernagar to IPH Sub Division, Udaipur(L&S)	Transfer orders cancelled
2	Shri Puneet Sharma	IPH Sub Division, Ramsehar (under IPH Division, Nalagarh	IPH Sub Division, Udaipur(L&S) against vacancy

The concerned officers are directed to join at their new place of postings immediately and submit the joining report to this Department.

By Order

Principal Secretary (IPH) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above

Dated: 2017

Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to the:-

The Engineer in Chief, IPH Department, US Club, Shimla-171001.

2 The Chief Engineer, IPH Zone, Mandi/Shimla.

3 The Superintending Engineer, IPH Circle, SundernagarKullu/Nahan

The Executive Engineer, IPH Division, Sundernagar/Keylong/Nalagarh.

5 Concerned officers for strict compliance.

6 Guard file/personal file.

(Man Mohan Jassal)

Deputy Secretary (IPH) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh

Phone No.0177-2628482